The Teddington Society

Registered Charity No. 802026

54 Elmfield Avenue Teddington TW11 8BT

4 June 2024

Ref: Submission by The Udney Park Playing Fields Trust (the "Trust") to Amend the Local Plan with regards to Udney Park Playing Fields, Teddington (the "Fields").

Ref: Policies 21.18, 21.42, view SPD B2.1 and SINC site RiB32

The Teddington Society has examined a copy of the submission from the Udney Park Playing Fields Trust to the Inspector dated 20th April 2024 regarding designation of the car parking area within Udney Park Playing Fields as Other Open Land of Townscape Importance and as Local Green Space, and for the whole of Udney Park Playing Fields (including the Car Parking Area) to be designated a Conservation Area.

The Teddington Society supports the submission by the Trust that the Fields should have the increased planning designations specified in the submission, and that the Fields should be a Conservation Area.

Rosemary McGlashon
Teddington Society Planning Group Leader
For The Teddington Society

